OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-IV) JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA -SHEVA, DIST- RAIGAD, MH - 400 707.

F. No. S/12-Misc-02/2010 RTI /AM(X)

Date:16.06.2016

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 90/2016-17

In pursuance of Sub-Section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act,2005 the under mentioned officer is hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of Customs NS-(GEN),NS-II & NS-IV, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal-Uran, Dist. Raigad with immediate effect.

Sr no	Name and Designation of the Officer	Office Address/Telephone	Post	Jurisdiction
1	Shri. Tapan Kumar,	Office of the	Central	Information pertaining to the
	Deputy	Commissioner of	Public	Office of the,
	Commissioner of	Customs, NS-IV,	Information	i) Principal Commissioner of
	Customs	(RTI Cell)	Officer	Customs,
		Address : B- 701,	(CPIO)	(NS-II) JNCH, Nhava Sheva
		Jawaharlal Nehru		
		Custom House,		ii) Commissioner of Customs,
		Nhava-Sheva, Dist		(NS – Gen)
		Raigad,		JNCH, Nhava Sheva
		Maharashtra		
		400 707		iii) Commissioner of Customs
		Tel No. 022-		(NS-IV)
		27244840		JNCH, Nhava Sheva

--Sd--

(SUBHASH AGRAWAL) COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (NS-IV) JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA

Copy to:

- 1. The DG (Systems and Data Management), New Delhi
- 2. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 3. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (Gen),NS-II
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs NS-I,III,IV,V
- 5. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi
- 6. The Officer Concerned
- 7. Office Copy